
Part Number: A-0843-304-0

Description:  
MAIN PWB MOUNT, STD2.0, 

PILOT_1
Item # SONY Part Number SB 

Number
Original 
Model

Description Size Tolerance Vendor 
Name

Vendor Part 
Number

Qty U/M

1 1-125-777-81 C4701 0.1U/B/10V 402 10% M23

2 1-164-844-81 C4701 4.0P/CH/16V 402     +/-0.25P M2
3 1-164-840-81 C4701 1.0P/CK/16V 402     +/-0.25P 105-04020-0010 M3
4 1-119-988-21 L9622 1.5P/COG/50V 402     +/-0.25P MURATA 105-04020-01R5 M5
5 1-164-943-81 C4701 10000P/B/16V 402 10% 105-04017-0103 M34

6 1-164-937-81 C4701 1000P/B/16V 402 10% 105-04013-0102 M46

7 1-164-874-81 C4701 100P/CH/16V 402 5% 105-04012-0101 M18

8 1-164-850-81 C4701 10P/CH/16V 402 5% 105-04012-0100 M1
9 1-164-852-81 C4701 12P/CH/16V 402 5% M2
10 1-164-878-81 C4701 150P/CH/16V 402 5% 105-04012-0151 M1
11 1-164-854-81 C4701 15P/CH/16V 402 5% 105-04012-0150 M11

12 1-164-856-81 C4701 18P/CH/16V 402 5% 105-04012-0180 M1
13 1-164-842-81 C4701 2.0P/CK/16V 402     +/-0.25P 105-04020-0020 M6
14 1-107-819-81 C4701 22000P/B/16V 402 10% M4
15 1-164-858-81 C4701 22P/CH/16V 402 5% 105-04012-0220 M33

16 1-164-843-81 C4701 3.0P/CJ/16V 402     +/-0.25P 105-04020-0030 M1
17 1-127-772-81 C4701 33000P/B/16V 402 10% 105-10153-0333 M6
18 1-164-940-81 C4701 3300P/B/16V 402 10% 105-04013-0332 M2
19 1-164-934-81 C4701 330P/B/16V 402 10% 105-04013-0331 M1
20 1-164-862-81 C4701 33P/CH/16V 402 5% 105-04012-0330 M6
21 1-164-935-81 C4701 470P/B/16V 402 10% 105-04013-0471 M2
22 1-119-980-21 L9625 47P/CH/25V 402 5% TDK 105-04012-0470 M6
23 1-164-941-81 C4701 4700P/B/16V 402 10% 105-04013-0472 M2
24 1-164-846-81 C4701 6.0P/CH/16V 402       +/-0.5P 105-04019-0060 M4
25 1-164-870-81 C4701 68P/CH/16V 402 5% 105-04012-0680 M1
26 1-115-540-21 L9622 7.0P/COG/50V 402       +/-0.5PMURATA 105-04019-0070 M2

Sony Corp. Confidential bom (3) Page 1



Part Number: A-0843-304-0

Description:  
MAIN PWB MOUNT, STD2.0, 

PILOT_1
Item # SONY Part Number SB 

Number
Original 
Model

Description Size Tolerance Vendor 
Name

Vendor Part 
Number

Qty U/M

27 1-164-872-81 C4701 82P/CH/16V 402 5% 105-04012-0820 M1
28
29 1-162-916-91 A5459 12P/CH/50V 603 5% M1
30 1-119-998-21 L9624 0.047U/x7R/50V 603 10% MURATA 105-04079-6473 M1
31 1-125-837-91 A5459 1.0U/B/6.3V 603 10% TaiyoYuden M9
32 1-115-467-91 A5459 0.22UB/10V 603 10% 105-10069-0224 M3
33 1-125-760-91 4.7U 805 10% TaiyoYuden M3
34 1-165-321-91 73444 0.68U/B/16V/T=1.15mm 805 10% TaiyoYuden M1

105-01247-4684 Alt
35 1-125-838-91 73444 2.2U/B/6.3V/T=1.25mm 805 10% TaiyoYuden M9
36 1-125-817-91 73444 10U/B/6.3V/T=1.6mm 1206 10% TaiyoYuden M2
37
38 1-125-998-21 470P Arrayx4 10% M3
39 1-127-565-21 47P Arrayx4 10% M5
40 1-117-919-91 D0293 10U P-Case 20%/6.3V NEC M7
41 1-785-690-21 PTX-268 52892-1117 Key I/F 11-Pin MOLEX M1
42 1-785-851-21 CM-ZS300 CARKIT_CONNECTOR Carkit  JAE M1
43 1-785-691-21 J6491 PTX-268 FH12-10S-0.5SV LCD I/F 10-Pin HIROSE M1
44 8-719-988-61 T2020 1SS355TE-17   ROAM M1
45 8-719-076-06 1SS381(TPH3)   TOSHIBA M2
46
47 8-719-069-28 CM-Z100 1SS400TE61   M7
48 8-719-073-94 PTX-119 1SV281   M4
49 8-719-989-01 T4555 DA221-TL   ROAM 140-08280-0221 M2
50 8-719-989-04 T4556 DAN222-TL   ROAM 140-08280-0222 M1
51 8-719-067-87 V2432 CM-Z100 HSMS-2825   HP 140-06323-0017 M1
52 0-524-602-00 PTX-268 LT1ED67A   M1
53 8-719-066-98 V2457 RB051L-40TE25   ROAM M1
54 1-234-031-21 L9395 CM-Z100 DYK1R88C1R96HHC Duplexer M1
55 1-234-184-21 PTX-268 FAR-D5CC-881M50-D1A2   M1
56 1-767-969-21 STD1.5DM SAFC881.5MC92T-TC11   M1
57 1-767-951-21 CM-Z100 B4207   M1
58 1-767-807-21 L9387 CM-Z100 KFF6468A CERA FIL CV90-39518-1 M1
59 1-781-519-21 PTX-268 MSFB27-85-030K1   M1
60 1-767-967-21 CM-Z200 SAFC836.5MC92T-TC11   M2
61 1-781-143-21 PTX-266 B39192-B4689-Z610   M1
62 1-781-228-21 PTX-268 TMXL011   M1
63 8-759-593-44 PTX-268 MB84VD21092A-85PLS   Fujitsu M1
64 8-752-089-44 CXA3201AN-T4   SONY SC M1
65 8-759-499-89 V2321 CM-Z100 CMY-210E6327 MIXER  SIMENS CV90-39918-1 M1

66 8-752-090-91 CXA3303GA   SONY SC M1
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67 8-752-084-05 CXA3222N   SONY SC M1
68 8-759-586-53 STD2.0 GN01067B01SO   M1
69 8-749-014-79 V4832 TH281(J) LM2664M6X   Natio-Semi M1
70 8-759-570-02 STD2 LMX2331LSLB   M1
71 8-759-577-12 STD2 MGA-72543   M1
72 8-759-538-86 CM-DS1 MSM2310-196PBGA-MT   Qualcom M1
73 8-759-542-76 V3854 MS-60S(J) NJM2135R-TE2   JRC M1

(8-759-548-82) Alt
74 8-759-548-29 CM-ZS300 GN01102B01SO   M1
75 8-759-589-27 STD2 SA611   285-10005-0000 M1
76 8-759-593-79 PTX-268 SI3455DV   M1
77 8-759-577-98 LMV321M5X   M1
78 8-759-588-46 STD2.0 TC75S54FU   TOSHIBA M1
79 8-759-564-61 CM-Z200 NC7SZ00P5X   M1
80 8-759-543-64 DM-2100 NC7SZ08P5X   M2
81 8-759-287-59 U2109 TC7SH04FU-TE85L   TOSHIBA M1

(220-04646-0004)Alt
82 8-759-573-37 STD2 TWL2203GGV   TI M1
83 8-759-577-97 PTX-470 TWL1101GGV   TI M1
84 8-759-497-61 V2429 CM-Z100 UPC2746TB-E3   NEC M1
85 8-719-073-63 PTX-268 UPC8106TB   NEC M1
86 8-759-585-39 UPC8163TB-E3   NEC M1
87 8-759-562-89 TGP1.5 X84129514I-2.5   M2
88 1-793-102-21 PTX-268FK LGK1503-0301R JACK  SMK M1
89 1-784-342-21 L9665 BM02B-SRSS-TB SP-CN  ASR M1
90 1-469-038-21 L9704 CM-Z100 1.5NH 402     +/-0.3NH M1
91 1-469-039-21 L9704 CM-Z100 1.8NH 402     +/-0.3NH M1
92 1-469-048-21 L9704 CM-Z100 10NH 402 5% M4
93 1-469-049-21 L9704 CM-Z100 12NH 402 5% M3
94 1-469-050-21 L9704 CM-Z100 15NH 402 5% M1
95 1-469-040-21 L9704 CM-Z100 2.2NH 402     +/-0.3NH M3
96 1-469-041-21 L9704 CM-Z100 2.7NH 402     +/-0.3NH M1
97 1-469-052-21 L9704 CM-Z100 22NH 402 5% M8
98 1-469-053-21 L9704 CM-Z100 27NH 402 5% M1
99 1-469-042-21 L9704 CM-Z100 3.3NH 402     +/-0.3NH M6
100 1-469-054-21 L9704 CM-Z100 33NH 402 5% M2
101 1-469-055-21 L9704 CM-Z100 39NH 402 5% M2
102 1-469-044-21 L9704 CM-Z100 4.7NH 402     +/-0.3NH M2
103
104 1-469-046-21 L9704 CM-Z100 6.8NH 402     +/-0.5NH M5
105 1-469-043-21 L9704 CM-Z100 3.9NH 402     +/-0.3NH M1
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106 1-469-083-21 L9974 CM-Z110 BK1005HS601 402  TaiyoYuden M12
107 1-412-984-41 C5751 2.7U 603 10% M2
108 1-414-385-21 D4904 BK1608LM182B 603  TaiyoYuden 112-10041-0182 M3
109 1-469-369-21 PTX-228 22N 805 2% M1
110 1-469-375-21 PTX-268 330N 805 2% M1
111 1-469-217-21 CM-ZS300 33N 805 2% M2
112 1-469-376-21 PTX-268 390N 805 2% M3
113 1-469-219-21 47N 805 2% M1
114 1-469-221-21 68N 805 5% 110-08310-1680 M1
115 1-469-223-21 100N 805 2% M1
116 1-500-514-21 L9619 CM-Z100 FBM2125HS420 805  TDK 112-14026-0420 M1
117 8-729-928-17 T6551 2SA1774TL-Q   ROAM 160-04194-0000 M5
118 8-729-927-97 T4554 2SC4617TL-Q   ROAM 160-04193-0000 M1
119 8-729-044-37 V2626 2SK3019TL   ROAM M5
120
121 8-729-046-86 BFG425W-T   M2
122
123 8-729-928-28 T4553 DTA144EE-TL    ROAM 160-14011-0000 M4

(160-14011-0000)Alt
124 8-729-928-88 T4553 DTC124EE-TL   ROAM 160-08032-0025 M6
125 8-729-928-82 T4553 DTC144EE-TL   ROAM 160-08032-0027 M3

(160-08032-0027)Alt
126
127 0-524-601-00 PTX-268 MMBTA14   M1
128 8-759-497-62 V2325 CM-Z100 NE34018   NEC M1
129 8-729-034-27 U6878 UMC4N-TL   ROAM 160-08032-0026 M3
130 8-729-043-99 V2324 UMC5N   ROAM 160-08032-0035 M2
131 8-729-046-68 UMG2N-TR   ROAM M1
132 1-218-990-81 J3272 0 402 5% 100-04006-0000 M10

133 1-218-929-81 C4632 10 402 5% 100-04006-0100 M2
134 1-218-932-81 C4632 18 402 5% 100-04006-0180 M3
135 1-218-935-81 C4632 33 402 5% 100-04006-0330 M2
136 1-218-936-81 C4632 39 402 5% 100-04006-0390 M2
137 1-220-167-81 C4632 51 402 5% 100-04006-0510 M5
138 1-218-940-81 C4632 82 402 5% 100-04006-0820 M3
139 1-218-941-81 C4632 100 402 5% 100-04006-0101 M12
140 1-218-944-81 C4632 180 402 5% 100-04006-0180 M2
141 1-218-945-81 C4632 220 402 5% 100-04006-0221 M1
142 1-218-946-81 C4632 270 402 5% 100-04006-0271 M1
144 1-218-947-81 C4632 330 402 5% 100-04006-0331 M1
145
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146 1-218-949-81 C4632 470 402 5% 100-04006-0471 M4
147 1-220-179-81 C4632 510 402 5% 100-04006-0511 M2
148 1-218-950-81 C4632 560 402 5% 100-04006-0561 M1
149 1-218-951-81 C4632 680 402 5% 100-04006-0681 M2
150 1-218-955-81 C4632 1.5K 402 5% 100-04006-0152 M3
151 1-218-956-81 C4632 1.8K 402 5% 100-04006-0182 M1
152 1-218-977-81 C4632 100K 402 5% 100-04006-0104 M6
153 1-218-965-81 C4632 10K 402 5% 100-04006-0103 M31

154
155 1-218-966-81 C4632 12K 402 5% 100-04006-0123 M1
156 1-218-980-81 C4632 180K 402 5% 100-04006-0184 M2
157 1-218-968-81 C4632 18K 402 5% 100-04006-0183 M1
158 1-240-270-81 19.1K 402   1%_200PPM 100-10001-1912 M1
159 1-218-953-81 C4632 1K 402 5% 100-04006-0102 M15

160 1-218-957-81 C4632 2.2K 402 5% 100-04006-0222 M8
161 1-218-958-81 C4632 2.7K 402 5% 100-04006-0272 M3
162 1-218-969-81 C4632 22K 402 5% 100-04006-0223 M9
163 1-218-970-81 C4632 27K 402 5% 100-04006-0273 M4
164 1-218-959-81 C4632 3.3K 402 5% 100-04006-0332 M1
165 1-218-960-81 C4632 3.9K 402 5% 100-04006-0392 M1
166 1-218-983-81 C4632 330K 402 5% 100-04006-0334 M2
167 1-218-971-81 C4632 33K 402 5% 100-04006-0333 M3
168 1-240-268-81 39.2K 402   1%_200PPM 100-10001-3922 M1
169 1-218-972-81 C4632 39K 402 5% 100-04006-0393 M2
170 1-218-961-81 C4632 4.7K 402 5% 100-04006-0472 M5
171 1-218-975-81 C4632 68K 402 5% M1
172 1-218-962-81 C4632 5.6K 402 5% 100-04006-0562 M2
173 1-220-215-81 C4632 510K 402 5% 100-04006-0514 M1
174 1-810-892-21 J4252 SN899(J) 150K 603  335-14035-0154 M1
175 1-240-025-21 L9626 0.1 805 1% 100-10111-R100 M1
176 1-239-698-81 D6274 10K Arrayx2 5% Kamaya M8
177 1-240-252-21 470 Arrayx4 5% Kamaya M3
178 1-218-973-81 C4632 47K 402 5% M1

179 1-772-080-21 PTX-268 SMT-743 RINGER  M1
180 1-251-792-21 PTX-268 EHFFD1549   M1
181 1-251-738-21 PTX-228 SI-5R1.880G   M1
182 1-251-825-21 PTX-268 SLF-080ML   M1
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183 1-251-791-21 PTX-268 SLF-090ME   M2
184 1-251-790-21 PTX-268 SLH-S170C-W   M1
185 1-771-583-21 PTX-268 EVQWKA003 JOG  M1
186 1-803-242-21 CM-ZS300 UN0135P01SO   M1
187 1-803-566-21 PTX-266 UN0231A01SO   M1
188 8-729-044-00 V2328 UPG152TA-E3   NEC 124-10109-0000 M2
189 1-781-523-21 PTX-268 ENFVZ4F18   M1
190 1-781-225-21 PTX-268 VCTCXO_204C1   M1
191 1-803-558-21 STD1.5  VC06LC18X500T 603  M9
192 1-781-402-21 PTX-268 CSTCW2700MX03   M1
193 1-672-983-11 PWB MAIN BOARD STD2.0 PWB NEC/Neagari 1
194 1-716-569-11 PWB MAIN PANEL STD2.0 PWBx3 NEC/Neagari 1/3

195 C-0843-719-0 Scematic,Main PWB Mount,STD2.0 0
195 105-04012-0360 36P 402 5% M2
197
198
199 8-759-593-78 PTX-268 SI2305DS   M4
200
201 1-218-952-81 C4632 820 402 5% Kamaya M1
202 1-218-934-81 C4632 27 402 5% M1
203 1-218-933-81 C4632 22 402 5% Kamaya M2
204 1-208-909-81 D6579 8.20K 402 0.5%_200PPM Kamaya M1
205 8-729-043-83 UMG4NTR   M1
206 8-759-639-02 PTX-268 LP2982IM5X-3.0   Natio-Semi M1
207 0-522-573-00 PTX-268 2.7 402 5.00% M2
208
209 SONY prepare C4701 5.6P/COG/50V 402     +/-0.25P MURATA M1
210 8-759-593-77 PTX-268 SI3865DV-T1   M1
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Project:  STD2.0
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C7,C15,C19,C51,C61,C62,C64,C67,C89,C110,C111,
C118,C119,C124,C127,C128,C129,C131,C178,C291,
C313,C357,C410
C375,C385
C161,C190,C233
C214,C341,C370,C386,C327
C37,C38,C54,C60,C80,C81,C85,C87,C88,C100,C101,
C102,C103,C125,C126,C141,C152,C158,C174,C175,
C193,C201,C202,C250,C251,C252,C253,C254,C293,
C298,C355,C379,C380,C384
C17,C138,C140,C142,C143,C170,C180,C200,C203,
C207,C212,C223,C225,C248,C255,C256,C259,C260,
C266,C269,C270,C271,C272,C282,C295,C301,C302,
C305,C306,C307,C314,C316,C321,C323,C326,C333
C335,C336,C337,C356,C376,C377,C382,C383,C387,C331
C1,C55,C56,C57,C69,C90,C144,C172,C177,C189,
C215,C303,C350,C352,C354,C360,C412,C413
C267
C244,C249
C16
C159,C160,C192,C194,C197,C213,C220,C229,
C230,C231,C232
C173
C209,C210,C312,C324,C342,C133
C112,C113,C132,C134
C137,C153,C154,C157,C195,C199,C211,C216,C217
C218,C224,C227,C281,C283,C284,C286,C287,C288,
C296,C300,C315,C322,C325,C329,C332,C330,C338,
C340,C343,C344,C345,C346,C136
C358
C247,C268,C292,C308,C310,C353
C242,C304
C241
C171,C179,C204,C205,C206,C219
C264,C339
C66,C104,C105,C106,C107,C208
C226,C135
C183,C196,C198,C378
C320
C351,C359
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C246

C262
C381
C5,C18,C53,C82,C83,C84,C86,C398,C414
C8,C10,C65
C9,C139,C297
C265

C4,C11,C12,C13,C36,C114,C116,C117,C317
C2,C3

C390,C391,C392
C68,C394,C395,C396,C397
C108,C109,C155,C156,C176,C181,C182
CN393
CN391
CN392
D5
D191,D243

D35,D36,D240,D370,D411,D412,D81
D241,D242,D244,D245
D3,D410
D2
D131
D51
D1
FL151
FL152
FL331
FL211
FL311
FL372
FL170,FL192
FL210
FL371
IC87
IC371
IC340

IC221
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IC192
IC171
IC86
IC283
IC330
IC51
IC101

IC212
IC350
IC1
IC85
IC170
IC80
IC81,IC82
IC130

IC3
IC100
IC282
IC190
IC191
IC83,IC84
J101
J102
L327
L215
L214,L218,L280,L152
L197,L213,L350
L170
L216,L219,L220
L328
L81,L130,L171,L192,L320,L322,L329,L326
L193
L191,L323,L324,L332,L331,L351
L172,L217
L194,L195
L330,L151

L210,L221,L281,L352,L353
L321
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L2,L4,L100-L105,L107,L282,L283,L284
L378,L379
L51,L211,L241
L244
L376
L242,L374
L354,L355,L377
L375
L196
L243
L1
Q100,Q191,Q214,Q321,Q412
Q410
Q1,Q52,Q101,Q131,Q331

Q213,Q284

Q81,Q190,Q285,Q393

Q2,Q5,Q6,Q39,Q390,Q397
Q210,Q212,Q221

Q411
Q322
Q38,Q323,Q392
Q320,Q324
Q391
R87,R88,R150,R216,R327,R330,R335,R351,
R376,R377
R212,R414
R170,R174,R304
R372,R373
R282,R412
R177,R325,R328,R332,R336
R284,R286,R323
R38,R67-R70,R144,R213,R285,R291,R302,R303,R415
R281,R283
R10
R19
R57
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R24,R214,R221,R410
R298,R375
R6
R374,R413
R22,R198,R199
R253
R102,R111,R115,R145,R240,R225
R2,R3,R12,R26,R27,R54,R65,R104,R106,R109,R110,
R116,R118,R119,R120,R121,R193,R211,R215,R217,R176
R241,R243,R244,R254,R300,R301,R326,R378,R411,R799

R321
R107,R108
R132
R250
R8,R112,R113,R138,R140,R173,R196,R248,R251,R252,
R293,R295,R296,R297,R320
R85,R103,R117,R191,R222,R245,R393,R400
R62,R131,R133
R11,R15,R142,R143,R190,R223,R294,R322,R210
R20,R21,R101,R23
R114
R299
R13,R17
R83,R175,R242
R249
R82,R324
R55,R61,R63,R171,R219
R16
R5,R333
R105
R18
R1
R14,R35,R37,R58,R81,R390,R397,R84
R391,R392,R396
R53

U9
U170
U153
U151
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PTX-268 Active Components

Part Number: A-0843-304-0

Description:  
MAIN PWB MOUNT, STD2.0, 

PILOT_1
Item # SONY Part Number SB 

Number
Original 
Model

Description Function

44 8-719-988-61 T2020 1SS355TE-17 Snubbing Diode
45 8-719-076-06 1SS381(TPH3) Switching Diode
47 8-719-069-28 CM-Z100 1SS400TE61 Snubbing Diode
48 8-719-073-94 PTX-119 1SV281 Varactor
49 8-719-989-01 T4555 DA221-TL Reference
50 8-719-989-04 T4556 DAN222-TL Steering Diode
51 8-719-067-87 V2432 CM-Z100 HSMS-2825 Detector
52 0-524-602-00 PTX-268 LT1ED67A LED
53 8-719-066-98 V2457 RB051L-40TE25 Zener Diode
63 8-759-593-44 PTX-268 MB84VD21092A-85PLS Flash Memory
64 8-752-089-44 CXA3201AN-T4 Rx AGC
65 8-759-499-89 V2321 CM-Z100 CMY-210E6327 Mixer
66 8-752-090-91 CXA3303GA BBA
67 8-752-084-05 CXA3222N Tx AGC
68 8-759-586-53 STD2.0 GN01067B01SO RF Amplifier
69 8-749-014-79 V4832 TH281(J) LM2664M6X Negative Bias
70 8-759-570-02 STD2 LMX2331LSLB PLL
71 8-759-577-12 STD2 MGA-72543 RF Amplifier
72 8-759-538-86 CM-DS1 MSM2310-196PBGA-MT MSM
73 8-759-542-76 V3854 MS-60S(J) NJM2135R-TE2 Audio Amplifier

(8-759-548-82) Alt
74 8-759-548-29 CM-ZS300 GN01102B01SO RF Driver
75 8-759-589-27 STD2 SA611 Mixer
76 8-759-593-79 PTX-268 SI3455DV Regulator
77 8-759-577-98 LMV321M5X Op Amp
78 8-759-588-46 STD2.0 TC75S54FU Op Amp
79 8-759-564-61 CM-Z200 NC7SZ00P5X NAND Gate
80 8-759-543-64 DM-2100 NC7SZ08P5X NAND Gate
81 8-759-287-59 U2109 TC7SH04FU-TE85L Inverter

(220-04646-0004) Alt
82 8-759-573-37 STD2 TWL2203GGV Regulator
83 8-759-577-97 PTX-470 TWL1101GGV CODEC
84 8-759-497-61 V2429 CM-Z100 UPC2746TB-E3 RF Amplifier
85 8-719-073-63 PTX-268 UPC8106TB Mixer
86 8-759-585-39 UPC8163TB-E3 Mixer
87 8-759-562-89 TGP1.5 X84129514I-2.5 EEPROM

117 8-729-928-17 T6551 2SA1774TL-Q Switching Transistor
118 8-729-927-97 T4554 2SC4617TL-Q Switching Transistor
119 8-729-044-37 V2626 2SK3019TL Switching Transistor
121 8-729-046-86 BFG425W-T RF Amplifier
123 8-729-928-28 T4553 DTA144EE-TL Switching Transistor

(160-14011-0000) Alt
124 8-729-928-88 T4553 DTC124EE-TL Switching Transistor
125 8-729-928-82 T4553 DTC144EE-TL Switching Transistor

(160-08032-0027) Alt
127 0-524-601-00 PTX-268 MMBTA14 Switching Transistor
128 8-759-497-62 V2325 CM-Z100 NE34018 LNA
129 8-729-034-27 U6878 UMC4N-TL Switching Transistor
130 8-729-043-99 V2324 UMC5N Switching Transistor
131 8-729-046-68 UMG2N-TR Switching Transistor
179 1-772-080-21 PTX-268 SMT-743 RINGER
183 1-251-791-21 PTX-268 SLF-090ME Switching Transistor
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PTX-268 Active Components

Part Number: A-0843-304-0

Description:  
MAIN PWB MOUNT, STD2.0, 

PILOT_1
Item # SONY Part Number SB 

Number
Original 
Model

Description Function

185 1-771-583-21 PTX-268 EVQWKA003 JOG
186 1-803-242-21 CM-ZS300 UN0135P01SO PCS PA
187 1-803-566-21 PTX-266 UN0231A01SO Tx Driver
188 8-729-044-00 V2328 UPG152TA-E3 RF Switch
189 1-781-523-21 PTX-268 ENFVZ4F18 VCO
190 1-781-225-21 PTX-268 VCTCXO_204C1 VCTCXO
191 1-803-558-21 STD1.5  VC06LC18X500T Varistor
199 8-759-593-78 PTX-268 SI2305DS Pass Transistor
205 8-729-043-83 UMG4NTR Differential Amp
206 8-759-639-02 PTX-268 LP2982IM5X-3.0 Regulator
210 8-759-593-77 PTX-268 SI3865DV-T1 Switching Transistor
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    Rev: x7             Date of Release:  5/24/1999

Project:  STD2.0
Vendor Name Vendor Part 

Number
Qty Desig/Info

Rohm M1 D5
TOSHIBA M2 D191,D243

M7 D35,D36,D240,D370,D411,D412,D81
M4 D241,D242,D244,D245

Rohm 140-08280-0221 M2 D3,D410
Rohm 140-08280-0222 M1 D2

HP 140-06323-0017 M1 D131
M1 D51

Rohm M1 D1
Fujitsu M1 IC87

SONY SC M1 IC371
SIMENS CV90-39918-1 M1 IC340

SONY SC M1 IC221
SONY SC M1 IC192

M1 IC171
Natio-Semi M1 IC86
Natio-Semi M1 IC283

M1 IC330
Qualcomm M1 IC51

JRC M1 IC101

M1 IC212
285-10005-0000 M1 IC350

M1 IC1
M1 IC85

TOSHIBA M1 IC170
M1 IC80
M2 IC81,IC82

TOSHIBA M1 IC130

TI M1 IC3
TI M1 IC100

NEC M1 IC282
NEC M1 IC190
NEC M1 IC191

M2 IC83,IC84
Rohm 160-04194-0000 M5 Q100,Q191,Q214,Q321,Q412
Rohm 160-04193-0000 M1 Q410
Rohm M5 Q1,Q52,Q101,Q131,Q331

M2 Q213,Q284
Rohm 160-14011-0000 M4 Q81,Q190,Q285,Q393

Rohm 160-08032-0025 M6 Q2,Q5,Q6,Q39,Q390,Q397
Rohm 160-08032-0027 M3 Q210,Q212,Q221

M1 Q411
NEC M1 Q322
Rohm 160-08032-0026 M3 Q38,Q323,Q392
Rohm 160-08032-0035 M2 Q320,Q324
Rohm M1 Q391

 M1 U9
M2 U285,U286
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    Rev: x7             Date of Release:  5/24/1999

Project:  STD2.0
Vendor Name Vendor Part 

Number
Qty Desig/Info

M1 U1
M1 U152
M1 U171

NEC 124-10109-0000 M2 U211,U212
M1 U283
M1 U131
M9 VR1,VR2,VR3,VR4,VR21,VR22,VR23,VR24,VR25
M4 IC2,IC172,Q35,Q36
M1 Q37

Natio-Semi M1 IC4
M1 Q240
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    Rev: x7                   Date of Release:  5/24/1999

Project:  STD2.0
Desig/Info

U285,U286
U284
U1
U152
U171
U211,U212
U283
U131
VR1,VR2,VR3,VR4,VR21,VR22,VR23,VR24,VR25
X51
SINGLE PWB BOARD
ASSEMBLE PWB BOARD

C261,C263

IC2,IC172,Q35,Q36

R141
R331
R334,R329
R25
Q37
IC4
R4,R28

C243
Q240
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